

**Misc Ex 206 of 2022(Reg No 10 of 22)**

**Order no 19**

**Dated 02.04.24**

Today is fixed for ER of WA.

Petitioner is absent by petition.

No ER of WA is received. It appears that warrant is pending against the opposite party for a longtime. Under such circumstances warrant officer of Banshihari PS is directed to appear personally before the court to explain the reasons for non-execution of warrant against the OP.

To \_\_\_\_\_ for ER of WA and appearance of warrant officer of Banshihari PS.

D/C by me

ACJM  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur  
Dakshin Dinajpur  
JO Code WB01164